Ordinance No. T-2021-06-002: An Ordinance Approving the Cunningham Township Annual Budget for FY2021 (Revised)

WHEREAS all legal requirements have been complied with: Now therefore be it ordained by the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham, County of Champaign, State of Illinois, in meeting assembled as follows:

That the fiscal year of this Town is hereby fixed and declared to be from July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2021; That the following budget, incorporated herein, containing an estimate of receipt of the Town and General Assistance funds, is hereby adopted as the budget of this Town and General Assistance funds, and shall be in full force and effect from and after this date;

That there is an estimate of the beginning balance of July 1, 2020 in the amount ofTown Fund\$993,452

General Assistance Fund	\$1,287,262
Total All Funds	\$2,280,714

That the estimate of cash to be received during the Fiscal year, from all sources isTown Fund\$1,267,497General Assistance Fund\$979,194

General Assistance Fund	<i>3373,</i> 134
Total All Funds	\$2,246,691

That the estimate of expenses for each of the aforementioned funds isTown Fund\$1,351,332General Assistance Fund\$967,511Total All Funds\$2,318,843

That the ending balance at the end of the Fiscal Year, June 30, 2021 is estimated to beTown Fund\$909,617General Assistance Fund\$1,298,945Total All Funds\$2,208,562

That the following budget is the Annual Appropriation Ordinance of this Town, passed by the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham as required by law, and shall be in full force and effect from and after this date. Adopted onAugust 9, 2021 by the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham in the County of Champaign, State of Illinois, in meeting assembled.

Phyllis Clark, Township Clerk	Date	Diane Marlin, Township Chair	Date